503699465 02/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3746103

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MU-RONG LI	02/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: GREAT GO CYCLES INC.	
Street Address: NO.146, CINGNIAN RD., DAJIA DIST.,	
City: TAICHUNG CITY	
State/Country: TAIWAN	
Postal Code: 437	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29555152	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (886)423-8664

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +886423860999 **Email:** gtptf@ms43.hinet.net

Correspondent Name: CHIEN-HUI SU

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 70-121 TAICHUNG
Address Line 4: TAICHUNG CITY, TAIWAN 40899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GFP-10510087
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MU-RONG LI
SIGNATURE:	/Mu-Rong Li/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 5

source=GFP-10510087-Assignment#page1.tif

source=GFP-10510087-Assignment#page2.tif

source=GFP-10510087-Assignment#page3.tif

source=GFP-10510087-Statement#page1.tif

source=GFP-10510087-Statement#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037771 FRAME: 0405

503699465

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title): Bicycle saddle
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No. u.S. Patent No. issued 1001 1002 1003 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Check One)
U.S. Patent rights only
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.
I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.
The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.
I/WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Full name of sole or first assignor) Mu-Rong Li (Address) NO.146, CINGNIAN RD., DAJIA DIST., TAICHUNG CITY 437, TAIWAN (R.O.C.)
(Full name of second joint assignor, if any)(Address)
Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Name of Assignee)GREAT GO CYCLES INC.
(Address of Assignee) NO.146, CINGNIAN RD., DAJIA DIST., TAICHUNG CITY 437, TAIWAN (R.O.C.)

Page 1 of 3

	The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (Check One) an individual a partnership		
	a Corporation of Taiwan	_(State or Country)	
	The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowled hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors as	edged, have and do	
	the full and exclusive right to the invention;		
	an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, continuation divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications.	s-in-part,	
	the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on a applications for this invention.	my earlier foreign	
	As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agree ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use at ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.	er of Patents and ASSIGNEE(S) of an	
	Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respect and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicancessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to proper protection for said invention.	ting said invention, all divisional, ations, execute all be issued to said g necessary or	•
	Mr Py L. 2016-02-18		
Mu-l	Rong Li (Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)	•
	(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)	:: A B

I believe the above-named inventor(s) to be the original inventors or co-joint inventors of a claimed invention in the Application.

The above-identified was made or authorized to be made by the Assignor(s).

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

	FOR: GREAT GO CYCLES IN	IC
	Mu-Roshi	
Date	(First Assignee Signature) 2016-02-18	
	Mu-Rong Li	
	(Typed Name)	
	General Manager	
	(Title)	

rsons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Under the Pape	STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)
	Mu Pong Li
Applicant/Patent Or	wner: Mu-Rong Li ent No.: 29/555,152 Filed/Issue Date: 2016-02-18
Application No./Pat Titled: <u>Bicycle</u> :	saddle
GREAT GO CY	CLES INC.
(Name of Assignee)	(Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that, for the	patent application/patent identified above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):
	ee of the entire right, title, and interest.
2. An assigne	e of less than the entire right, title, and interest (check applicable box):
The exte	ent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is
There a	tre unspecified percentages of ownership. The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire and interest are:
^	al Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest must be submitted to account for the entire
right title.	and interest.
3. The assign	nee of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made). including inventors, who together own the entire right, title, and interest are:
The other parties,	including inventors, who together own the office right, and,
	·
Addition right, title,	at Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest must be submitted to account for the entire and interest.
4. The recipie	ent, via a court proceeding or the like (e.g., bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a of ownership interest was made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached.
The interest identi	fied in option 1, 2 or 3 above (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose one of options A or B below):
	ment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in I States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy
B. A chain of	title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
1. From:	To:
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
	Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
2. From:	To:
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
	Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
I	

[Page 1 of 2]

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT

REEL: 037771 FRAME: 0409

PTC/AIA/96 (08-12)

Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0031

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)				
3. From:			To:	
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at			
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy therec	of is attached.
4. From:		. 1	To:	
	The document	t was recorded in the U	Jnited States Patent and Trademar	rk Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy therec	of is attached.
5. From:			To:	
	The document	t was recorded in the U	inited States Patent and Trademar	rk Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy therec	of is attached.
6. From:			To:	
	The document	t was recorded in the U	Inited States Patent and Trademar	rk Office at
	Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
Addi	tional documents	in the chain of title are	listed on a supplemental sheet(s).	
✓ As requested assignation	uired by 37 CFR 3 ee was, or concur	3.73(c)(1)(i), the docum	nentary evidence of the chain of titled for recordation pursuant to 37 (e from the original owner to the CFR 3.11.
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]				
				- *
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.				
/Mu-Rong	/Mu-Rong Li/ 2016-02-18			
Signature	Signature Date			Date
Mu-Rong Li General Manager			General Manager	
Printed or Typed Name Title or Registration Number				

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 037771 FRAME: 0410

RECORDED: 02/18/2016